





## **GB3** Championship **Brands Hatch GP**

## **Stewards Decision**

From:	The Stewards	Date:	28-09-2024
То:	VRD by Arden	Time:	16:30
Entrant ASN:	Motorsport UK	Entrant License Number:	407688
Organising Club:	MSVR	Type of Event:	Circuit Racing - Car Race
Status:	International	Permit No:	134173

The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director, summoned and heard from the driver(s) and team representative(s), have considered the following matter and determined the following:

No / Driver: 32 / Shawn Rashid (Automobile Competition Committee for the United States, FIA, Inc. : D4660-S)

**Session:** Race 1 14:55 Time (Fact):

Allegation of causing collision Fact:

Alleged breach of ISC Appendix L Chapter IV 2 d) Offence:

**Decision:** No Further Action

The Stewards heard from the Team Representatives of cars #10 and #32 together with drivers Shawn Rashid and Patrick Reason:

Heuzenroeder. Having heard from the parties present and watched the Live TV stream; forward on-board video from car #10 and front and rear facing on-board video from car #32, the Stewards determine that neither driver is wholly or predominantly to blame for the collision that occurred and take no further action.

**Greg Masters Ian Watson Bill Shewan ASN Steward** Steward (Chairman) **ASN Steward**